WHERE TO USE
IC9033 resistors are wire- or ribbon-
wound units which can be built in the rela-
tively high ohmic ratings required for low-
horsepower motors as well as high-capacity
ratings required for larger motors. They are
ideal for use in voltage dropping or synchro-
nous motor field discharge applications.

be stacked. Higher stacking restricts ventila-
tion and necessitates derating.
HOW TO ORDER
Order IC9033 units of same length per
rating required from pages 3-4 to 3-7,
mounting frames and enclosures (if de-
sired) by catalog numbers from Table 1 (in-
door enclosure) or Table 2 (outdoor enclo-
sure, page 3-11).
Fig. 21. IC9033 units and mounting frame Fig. 22. Top cover for indoor service
DIMENSIONS (For Estimating
Only)
Mounting-dimension Notes
Note 1. For indoor enclosure add 11⁄8
inch to height dimension of stack and
approximately 11⁄2 inch to length and
width.
Part
No.
Dimensions in Inches
A B C D
4 5 7⁄8 9 1⁄2 2 3⁄8 8
5 8 11⁄16 9 1⁄2 5 3⁄16 8
6 11 1⁄2 9 1⁄2 8 8
7 5 7⁄8 12 1⁄2 2 3⁄8 11
8 8 11⁄16 12 1⁄2 5 3⁄16 11
9 11 1⁄2 12 1⁄2 8 11
10 5 7⁄8 15 1⁄2 2 3⁄8 14
11 8 11⁄16 15 1⁄2 5 3⁄16 14
12 11 1⁄2 15 1⁄2 8 14
13 5 7⁄8 18 1⁄2 2 3⁄8 17
14 8 11⁄16 18 1⁄2 5 3⁄16 17
15 11 1⁄2 18 1⁄2 8 17
16 14 5⁄16 6 1⁄2 10 13⁄16 5
17 17 1⁄8 6 1⁄2 13 5⁄8 5
18 19 15⁄16 6 1⁄2 16 7⁄16 5
19 15 1⁄16 15 11⁄16 13 9⁄16 11 5⁄8
20 26 1⁄2 15 11⁄16 25 11 5⁄8
21 15 1⁄16 18 11⁄16 13 9⁄16 14 5⁄8
22 26 1⁄2 18 11⁄16 25 14 5⁄8
23 20 11⁄16 15 11⁄16 19 3⁄16 11 5⁄8
24 20 11⁄16 18 11⁄16 19 3⁄16 14 5⁄8
Fig. 23. Mounting dimensions
Table 1—Indoor Enclosure for Resistor Assemblies
Length
of
Resistor
Max
Number
in
Box
Mounting Frame* Indoor Enclosure†
Catalog
Number
Dimen-
sions
Fig. 23
Steel Top Cover Steel Side Cover Set
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
Length
2
1 5749268G1 Pt 4 . . . . . .
2 5749268G2 Pt 5 . . . . . .
3 5749268G3 Pt 6 . . . . . .
Length
3
1 5749268G1 Pt 7 . . . . . .
2 5749268G2 Pt 8 . . . . . .
3 5749268G3 Pt 9 . . . . . .
Length

inches above floor. Resistance increase at
375 C rise is approximately 6%.
HOW TO ORDER
Order by complete IC number and state
modifications required. (EXAMPLE: Qty 3
IC9141A001A210 resistor boxes assembled
in 3-box mounting rack.)
Adding Suffix ‘‘T’’ to IC catalog number
picks up 2 standard terminals with mount-
ing hardware in a bag tied to the box
at no additional charge. EXAMPLE:
IC9141A001A103T.
Additional terminal kits are available and
may be ordered as separate item on same
order with resistor boxes, as follows: (Quan-
tity 2 terminals per kit).
Fig. 37. IC9141 Resistor box
Fig. 38. 261⁄2-inch box
Max
Volts
Insulation
Continuous
Rating
Amp
(375 C Rise)
Ohms
per Box
at 25 C
Number
of Taps
(Including end
terminals)
IC9141
Form
Box
Number
Approx
Weight
in Lb
Indoor Steel Enclosure
Top and Side Cover Set Side Cover Set
Catalog
Number
Catalog
Number
600
25 10.0 10 A001A210‡ 10 25 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
31 6.6 10 A001A209 9 28 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
40 4.1 10 A001A208 8 33 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
50 2.6 10 A001A207 7 30 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
60 1.8 9 A001A206 6 34 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
74 1.2 9 A001A205 5 42 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
96 0.65 13 A001A104 4 33 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
123 0.40 13 A001A103 3 42 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
155 0.25 13 A001A102 2 38 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
194 0.16 12 A001A101 1 45 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
244 0.10 13 A002A103 2A3 42 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
312 0.062 13 A002A102 2A2 38 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
378 0.043 13 A002A101 2A1 48 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
490 0.025 7 A004A103 4A3 42 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
626 0.016 7 A004A102 4A2 38 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
756 0.011 7 A004A101 4A1 48 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
1500
25 10.0 10 B001A210‡ 10 25 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
31 6.6 10 B001A209 9 28 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
40 4.1 10 B001A208 8 33 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
50 2.6 10 B001A207 7 30 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
60 1.8 9 B001A206 6 34 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
74 1.2 9 B001A205 5 42 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
96 0.65 13 B001A104 4 33 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
123 0.40 13 B001A103 3 42 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
155 0.25 13 B001A102 2 38 125A6089G1 125A6089G2
194 0.16 12 B001A101 1 45 125A6089G1 125A6089G2

rating together with the number of divisions
indicated:
HOW TO ORDER
Order by complete catalog number (EX-
AMPLE: IC8070EA101AA256) determined
from pages 3-26, 3-27 or from old rheostat.
Specify desired modifications and accesso-
ries from page 3-23 and order as separate
item.
DIMENSIONS
Refer to page 3-24.
Size of
Rheostat
Plate
Single-plate
Watt Rating
at No-taper
Rheostat
Number
of
Divisions
Degrees
of
Rotation
6 in. 350 27 324
9 in. 675 52 324
12 in. 1100 70 324
REFERENCES:
Instructions GEI100013
Renewal Parts IC8070EA GEF-3646
Renewal Parts IC8070EB GEF-3644
Renewal Parts IC8070EC GEF-3645
Fig. 50. Tapered rheostat. Resistance increases in CW
direction. (Taper #01 6:1 and #03 maximum taper)
Fig. 51. Tapered rheostat. Resistance increases in CCW
direction. (Taper #02 6:1 and #04 maximum taper)
Fig. 52. No-taper rheostat. Resistance increases in CW
or CCW direction. (05 no taper)
Fig. 53. IC8070 enclosed rheostat
Design Characteristics—Plate Rheostats3-16
Type IC8070
Data subject to change without notice
R
ES
IS
TO
R
S
FLOOR-MOUNTING SUPPORT
(Required for more than four plates)
Nine- and 12-inch plate rheostats can be
mounted on floor supports in which the
rheostat is operated by a handwheel or re-
motely by a chain and sprocket mechanism.
(See Fig. 55)
Type—As listed in price table.
Form
E—Standard commercial form
Size of plates
A—6-inch plate with 27 divisions
B—9-inch plate with 52 divisions
C—12-inch plate with 70 divisions
Taper and Direction of Rotation
01 6 to 1 taper, resistance turned in, in
CW rotation
02 6 to 1 taper, resistance turned in, in
CCW rotation
03 Maximum taper, resistance turned in,
in CW rotation
04 Maximum taper, resistance turned in,
in CCW rotation
05 No taper, resistance turned in, in CW
or CCW rotation